MPTO-1595 MU RECORDA 02	2-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MPTO-1595 (6-93)  1 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Ab settings □ □ □ ▼	
	01254604 jinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JAN 2 4 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Graham A. Cairns	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
Michael J. Brownlow	Internal Address:
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address.
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Osaka 545-8522 JAP <u>AN</u>
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
(ecution Date: January 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/426,607	
037420,007	•
Additional numbers at	teched? D Yes D No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Saralino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed -
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar	8. Deposit account number:
19th Floor, 1621 Euclid Avenue	18-0988
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark D. Saralino, Reg.#34,243  Name of Person Signing	Signature January 21, 2000
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with t	nauted councebest information to

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Graham A. Cairns

22 Bourne Close, Cutteslowe

Oxford, OX2 8NH United Kingdom

Michael J. Brownlow

124 Church Road, Sandford on Thames

Oxford, OX4 4YB United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of an application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invention thereof entitled:

## CLOCK PULSE GENERATOR, SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATOR AND DISPLAY

which application was filed on October 26, 1999 under Express Mail No. EL110376385US

WHEREAS: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha

22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku

Osaka 545-8522

Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the invention covered thereby.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Date January 12, 2000	By: Graham Cauris. Name: Graham A. Cairns	wa
	Name: Graham A. Cairns	
Date January 12, 2000	By: Brunlen	
	By: Name: Michael J. Brownlow	

DS\YAMA\P680us\assign.1/A-OUS-2.FRM

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/24/2000 | REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0304